	08-02-2004 08-02-2004 08-02-2004		Attorney Docket No.: 068758.0237 (03226US/JH/AW) VER SHEET Y riginal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.			
•						
m d II Comining						
To the Honorable Commission.			gillar document(s	y or copy(ics) and		0
1. Name of Conveying Party(i Michael Lewis	es):					Ē8 3
	01011					S.S.
/	2104	1 10	V	v	No	<u>_</u>
	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attac		Yes	A	NO	800
	(ies) receiving an interest (assigned	ee(s)):				~ =
	NEON TECHNOLOGIES AG Martin-Str. 53, 81669 Münche	7N				
	MANY	211				l
	me(s) and address(es) attached?		Yes	X	No	
3. Application number(s) or p	<u> </u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being fi	led together with a new applicatio	n, the exe	cution date(s) of	the application is:	July 21, 200)4
	nt Application No(s).:		ent No(s).:			
					** **-	
Others on	additional sheet(s) attached?		Y	es	X No	
4. Nature of Conveyance:	108	9648	$\mathcal{R}_{ ext{Change of N}}$			
X ASSIGNMENT	•	-	Other:	ame:		
Verified Translat	• •		Omer.			
Execution Date: 07/0	9/04					
			1 1 6	1:4:	d motomto i	nvolved:
5. Name and address of p	arty to whom correspondence	6. Tot	al number of Application(s):	applications an	u patents t	nvorved.
	oncerning document should be mailed: ANDREAS GRUBERT					
BAKER BOTT		-	Total:	1		
ONE SHELL		7. Tot	tal Fee (37 C.F.R.	8341)\$	40.00	
	Louisiana Street Iston, Texas 77002-4995 229.1964 (telephone)		CHECK IS I			
713.229.1964			8. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account NO			
713.229.7764	•	9. De	posit Account No	.: 02-03	83	
				cate copy of this		
				derpayment or cr it Account, order		
	DO NOT USI	THIC C		ii Account, order	10. 000730.0	237.
	DO NOT OSI	E IIIS S	IACL			
10. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowled	dge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is	true and correct	and any attached	copy is a true	e copy of
the original document.	250 3			-		
	B	(0,	T			
Bruce W. Slayden II	Buch	Startin	4 .	<u>.</u>	IULY 21, 2004 Date	<u>4</u>
Name of Person Signing		Signatui	re ·		Date	
Total n	number of pages including cover si	heet, attac	hments, and docu	ment: 2 PAGES		
	10	-	-	. -		
1						
/26/2004 HMARZII 00000028 10896	442					
	1					
FC:8021	40.00 DF					

Vi**PATENIT** No. EV448724945US

REEL: 015620 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG ST.-MARTIN-STRASSE 53 D-81669 MÜNCHEN GERMANY

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

SLIDING WINDOW

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of First Inventor: Michael LEWIS

RECORDED: 07/21/2004

Residence: Hugingatan 26, SE-195 52 MÄRSTA, Sweden

Citizenship: British

Post Office Address:

Signature of Sole Inventor

Date of Signature

ness Wi

PATENT REEL: 015620 FRAME: 0058